502504512 09/21/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Emil Rdzanek	02/12/2013
Meinhard Behrens	02/12/2013
Martin Graeper	02/12/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Faurecia Automotive Seating, LLC	
Street Address:	2380 Meijer Drive	
City:	Troy	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48084	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13763340

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2486894071

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-689-3500

Email: wilson@reising.com

Correspondent Name: James D. Stevens

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 4390

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48099-4390

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8226-3019-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	K. Sue Wilson
Signature:	/K. Sue Wilson/
Date:	09/21/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_Signed#page1.tif source=Assignment_Signed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031255 FRAME: 0063 ICH \$40,00 13763340

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer and in return for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Emil Rdzanek [Full Name of Assignor #1]	, residing at _	ul. Feniksa 5m8, Jozefosław, POLAND 05-509
Meinhard Behrens	, residing at	Schulstrasse 4, Obernkirchen, GERMANY D-31683
[Full Name of Assignor #2] Martin Graeper [Full Name of Assignor #3]	, residing at _	[Residence Acidress] Tiestestrasse 41, Hannover, GERMANY 30173 [Residence Address]
(Full Name of Assignor #4)	, residing at _	[Residence Address]
do hereby assign, sell	and set over to:	
		otive Seating, LLC , located at
	2380 Meijer D	rive, Troy, MI 48084 USA
title and interest, dom for United States Lett	nestic and foreign, in and ers patent, entitled: EASY-ENTRY VEHICL [Patent Ap	ssors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, to the inventions and discoveries set forth in the application E SEAT WITH COVER ASSEMBLY Policotion Title! ent and Trademark Office as:
Serial No. 1	3/763,340 , filed	rebluary o, 2013
applications, includin said inventions and d names, or in our na successors, assigns of	g original, continuation, a iscoveries in the United S me, at its election, and or other legal representanties. We hereby author	ccessors, assigns or other legal representatives to make and divisional applications, and to receive Letters Patent for tates and in any and all foreign countries in its own name or we hereby assign, sell and set over to said Assignee, its tives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and tize Assignee to insert the Serial Number and Filing Date in
and all papers, includ to perform any and a deem necessary to see	ing applications for Letter Il acts which said Assign- cure thereto the rights here	essors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any s Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and see, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may sin assigned, sold and set over. And we hereby represent and consistent with the rights granted herein.
Date: <u>12 12677.</u>	<u> </u>	End Released
This Form should be notari:	sed or otherwise legalized in the space b	olow Emil Rdzanek
		Meinhard Behrens
		1000000
		Martin Graeper

Return to James D. Stevens at Reising Ethington P.C., PO Box 4390, Troy, Michigan USA 48099-4390

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer and in return for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

, residing at	ul. Feniksa 5m8, Jozefoslaw, POLAND 05-509
	[Residence Address]
residing at	Schulstrasse 4, Obernkirchen, GERMANY D-31683
	(Broiding Addets)
reciding at	Tiestestrasse 41, Hannover, GERMANY 30173
, restaints at	[Resistance Address]
to milions	
, restaing at	[Resultate Address]
ametar	
over to:	
Courania Autom	other Cartino III
	office Seating, LLC , located at (Rame of Arrageme)
	11Ve, 110y, Wil 46004 USA
nd foreign, in and int, entitled: Y-ENTRY VEHICL	ssors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, to the inventions and discoveries set forth in the application E SEAT WITH COVER ASSEMBLY photomer Tribe)
e United States Pat	ent and Trademark Office as:
40, filed	February 8, 2013 ,
ies in the United S its election, and r legal representa	and divisional applications, and to receive Letters Patent for tates and in any and all foreign countries in its own name or we hereby assign, sell and set over to said Assignee, its tives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and lize Assignee to insert the Serial Number and Filing Date in
lications for Letter which said Assign- treto the rights here	ressors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any is Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and see, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may bin assigned, sold and set over. And we hereby represent and consistent with the rights granted herein.
wiss légalited in thé space b	Stow. Emil Rezanek Melnhard Behrens L. GRADES
	2380 Meijer D Arrival Sasignee 15 success Arrival 15 success Arrival 16 succ

Return to James D. Stevens at Reising Ethington P.C., PO Box 4390, Troy, Michigan USA 48099-4390

PATENT REEL: 031255 FRAME: 0065

RECORDED: 09/21/2013